



Student Assistance (Education Institutions and Courses) Amendment Determination 2022

I, Amanda Rishworth, Minister for Social Services, make the following Determination.

Dated 14 December 2022

Amanda Rishworth
Minister for Social Services

Contents

1 Name.....	1
2 Commencement	1
3 Authority.....	1
4 Schedules	1
Schedule 1—Amendments	2
<i>Student Assistance (Education Institutions and Courses) Determination 2019</i>	2

1 Name

This instrument is the *Student Assistance (Education Institutions and Courses) Amendment Determination 2022*.

2 Commencement

- (1) Each provision of this instrument specified in column 1 of the table commences, or is taken to have commenced, in accordance with column 2 of the table. Any other statement in column 2 has effect according to its terms.

Commencement information		
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Provisions	Commencement	Date/Details
1. The whole of this instrument	The day after this instrument is registered.	

Note: This table relates only to the provisions of this instrument as originally made. It will not be amended to deal with any later amendments of this instrument.

- (2) Any information in column 3 of the table is not part of this instrument. Information may be inserted in this column, or information in it may be edited, in any published version of this instrument.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under subsection 5D(1) of the *Student Assistance Act 1973*.

4 Schedules

The instrument that is specified in Schedule 1 to this instrument is amended as set out in the applicable items in Schedule 1, and any other item in Schedule 1 to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

Schedule 1—Amendments

Student Assistance (Education Institutions and Courses) Determination 2019

1 Schedule 3 (table – Item 2)

After “Master of Teaching (Secondary) (Internship)”, insert “Master of Teaching (Secondary) (Leading Learning)”.

2 Schedule 3 (table – Item 3)

Omit “Australian College of Applied Psychology”, substitute “Australian College of Applied Professions (formerly known as Australian College of Applied Psychology)”.

3 Schedule 3 (table – Item 7)

After “Master of Occupational Therapy”, insert “Master of Professional Psychology”.

4 Schedule 3 (table – Item 7)

Omit “Master of Sustainable Environments and Planning”.

5 Schedule 3 (table – Item 10)

Omit “Master of Podiatry Practice”.

6 Schedule 3 (table – Item 11)

Before “Master of Nursing (Nurse Practitioner)”, insert “Master of Dietetics”.

7 Schedule 3 (table – Item 11)

After “Master of Nursing Practice (Pre-Registration)”, insert “Master of Occupational Therapy”.

8 Schedule 3 (table – Item 14)

After “Master of Architecture”, insert “Master of Architecture (OpenUnis)”.

9 Schedule 3 (table – Item 14)

After “Master of Finance”, insert “Master of Geoscience (Geophysics)”.

10 Schedule 3 (table – Item 14)

Omit “Master of Media and Communication” and “Master of Petroleum Engineering”.

11 Schedule 3 (table – Item 14)

After “Master of Physiotherapy”, insert “Master of Professional Accounting”.

12 Schedule 3 (table – Item 18)

After “Master of Counselling”, insert “Master of Professional Accounting”.

13 Schedule 3 (table – Item 20)

After “Master of Audiology”, insert “Master of Clinical Exercise Physiology”.

14 Schedule 3 (table – Item 20)

After “Master of Physiotherapy”, insert “Master of Professional Psychology”.

15 Schedule 3 (table – Item 22)

After “Master of Professional Accounting (5683)”, insert “Master of Professional Psychology”.

16 Schedule 3 (table – Item 22)

Omit “Master of Social Work (Gold Coast Campus, Logan Campus or Open Universities Australia)”, substitute “Master of Social Work”.

17 Schedule 3 (table – Item 22)

Omit “Master of Special Needs and Intervention Education”.

18 Schedule 3 (table – Item 26)

Omit “Master of Development Practice”, substitute “Master of Global Development”.

19 Schedule 3 (table – Item 26)

Omit “Master of Nursing (Nurse Practitioner)”.

20 Schedule 3 (table – Item 27)

Repeal the item.

21 Schedule 3 (table – Item 29)

Omit “Master of Chemical Sciences”, “Master of Clinical Prosthetics and Orthotics”, “Master of Information Technology (Computer Networks)”, “Master of Orthoptics” and “Master of Podiatric Practice”.

22 Schedule 3 (table – Item 29)

After “Master of Dietetic Practice”, insert “Master of Dietetics”.

23 Schedule 3 (table – Item 30)

Omit “Master of Engineering” and “Master of Surgery”.

24 Schedule 3 (table – Item 34)

Omit “Master of Medical Radiations”.

25 Schedule 3 (table – Item 34)

After “Master of Nursing Practice”, insert “Master of Nutrition and Dietetics”.

26 Schedule 3 (table – Item 36)

Omit “Master of Teaching (Secondary)”.

27 Schedule 3 (table – Item 37)

Omit “Master of Divinity” and “Master of Theological Studies”.

28 Schedule 3, after table Item 37)

Add:

37A	Oxford Institute of Higher Education	Master of Professional Accounting
-----	--------------------------------------	-----------------------------------

29 Schedule 3 (table – Item 40)

After “Master of Professional Accounting”, insert “Master of Professional Psychology”.

30 Schedule 3 (table – Item 45)

Before “Doctor of Medicine”, insert “Doctor of Clinical Dentistry”.

31 Schedule 3 (table – Item 45)

After “Master of Teaching (Middle and Secondary)”, insert “Master of Teaching (Secondary)”.

32 Schedule 3 (table – Item 46)

Before “Master Degree Course in Juris Doctor”, insert “Juris Doctor”.

33 Schedule 3 (table – Item 47)

Omit “Master of Theology (Coursework)”, substitute “Master of Theology”.

34 Schedule 3 (table – Item 48)

After “Master of Electrical Engineering”, insert “Master of Engineering”.

35 Schedule 3 (table – Item 48)

Omit “Master of Music Therapy (by course-work)”, substitute “Master of Music Therapy”.

36 Schedule 3 (table – Item 48)

Omit “Master of Urban Analytics”.

37 Schedule 3 (table – Item 49)

After “Master of Social Work (Professional Qualifying)”, insert “Master of Social Work (Qualifying)”.

38 Schedule 3 (table – Item 50)

Omit “Master of Commerce (Banking)”.

39 Schedule 3 (table – Item 51)

After “Master of Clinical Psychology”, insert “Master of Midwifery (Graduate Entry)”.

40 Schedule 3 (table – Item 52)

Omit “Master of Arts (Theology)”.

41 Schedule 3 (table – Item 53)

After “Doctor of Medicine (MD)”, insert “Master of Agricultural Science”.

42 Schedule 3 (table – Item 53)

After “Master of Arts in Japanese Interpreting and Translation”, insert “Master of Arts in Translation and Interpreting”.

43 Schedule 3 (table – Item 53)

Omit “Master of Clinical Exercise Physiology” and “Master of Dietetics”.

44 Schedule 3 (table – Item 53)

Omit “Master of Educational Studies (Guidance and Counselling)”, substitute “Master of Educational Studies (Guidance, Counselling and Careers)”.

45 Schedule 3 (table – Item 53)

Omit “Master of Nurse Practitioner Studies”, substitute “Master of Nurse Practitioner”.

46 Schedule 3 (table – Item 53)

After “Master of Psychology”, insert “Master of Public Health”.

47 Schedule 3 (table – Item 56)

Omit “Master of Genetic Counselling” and “Master of Medicine (Psychotherapy)”.

48 Schedule 3 (table – Item 56)

After “Master of Professional Accounting”, insert “Master of Professional Accounting and Business Performance”.

49 Schedule 3 (table – Item 57)

After “Bachelor of Arts / Master of Teaching”, insert “Doctor of Medicine”.

50 Schedule 3 (table – Item 57)

Omit “Master of Business Administration (Professional Accounting)” and “Master of Social Work (MSW or R7N)”.

51 Schedule 3 (table – Item 57)

After “Master of Marine and Antarctic Science”, insert “Master of Physiotherapy”.

52 Schedule 3 (table – Item 58)

After “Master of Intellectual Property”, insert “Master of Landscape Architecture”.

53 Schedule 3 (table – Item 60)

Omit “Master of Geographic Information Science”, “Master of Psychology (Clinical Psychology)”, “Master of Psychology (Industrial and Organisational Psychology)” and “Master of Teaching (Early Childhood)”.

54 Schedule 3 (table – Item 62)

After “Master of Health Science (Osteopathy)”, insert “Master of Professional Accounting”.